in this Report.  Before acting or relying on any information, potential investors should consider
whether it is appropriate for their objectives, financial situation or needs.

Without modifying our conclusions, we draw attention to Section 2 of this Report, which
describes the purpose of the financial information, being for inclusion in the Prospectus. As a
result, the financial information may not be suitable for use for another purpose.

BDO has consented to the inclusion of this Report in the Prospectus in the form and context in
which it is included.  At the date of this Report this consent has not been withdrawn.  However,
BDO has not authorised the issue of the Prospectus.  Accordingly, BDO makes no representation
regarding, and takes no responsibility for, any other statements or material in or omissions from
the Prospectus.

Yours faithfully

BDO Corporate Finance (WA) Pty Ltd

Peter Toll

Director

ANNEXURE B - INDEPENDENT LIMITED ASSURANCE REPORT

Prospectus 171

7

APPENDIX 1

AURORA ENERGY METALS LIMITED

CONSOLIDATED PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

   Reviewed  Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma

  31-Dec-21 events adjustments after issue

Notes $ $ $ $
Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2 186,760 560,000 7,377,283 8,124,043
Other receivables and current

assets   16,968 -  -  16,968

Total current assets   203,728 560,000 7,377,283 8,141,011

Non-current assets

Property, plant & equipment   2,852 -  -  2,852

Total non-current assets   2,852 -  -  2,852

Total assets   206,580 560,000 7,377,283 8,143,863

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables   76,845 -  -  76,845

Total current liabilities   76,845 -  -  76,845

Total liabilities   76,845 -  -  76,845

Net assets   129,735 560,000 7,377,283 8,067,018

Equity

Issued capital 3 3,301,401 560,000 7,614,857 11,476,258

Reserves 4 19,824 -  367,936 387,760

Accumulated losses 5 (3,191,490) -  (605,510) (3,797,000)

Total equity   129,735 560,000 7,377,283 8,067,018

The consolidated pro-forma statement of financial position after the Offer is as per the statement
of financial position before the Offer adjusted for any subsequent events and the transactions
relating to the issue of shares pursuant to the Prospectus. The statement of financial position is to
be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical financial information set
out in Appendix 4 and the prior year financial information set out in Appendix 2 and Appendix 3.

ANNEXURE B - INDEPENDENT LIMITED ASSURANCE REPORT

 Aurora Energy Metals172